Maine law.
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ORPHAN ASYLUM.—CHILDREN’S HOME.—R. F. STONE.—MAYSVILLE. 2090

Chapter 232, CHap. 252

Resolve in favor of the Female Orphan Asylum, Portland. /

" Female orphan
Resolved, That the sum of one thousand dollars be, and soyiam, boritand,

hereby is appropriated for the benefit of the female orphan = fvorof
asylum, Portland.
Approved February 7, 1877.

Chapter 283,

Resolve in favor of the Bangor Children’s Home.

Resolved, That the sum of one thousand dollars be and Bangor childron's
)
hereby is appropriated for the benefit of the Bangor children’s
home.
Approved February 7, 1877,

Chapier S54.

Reselve in favor of Rufus K. Stone.

Resolved, That the land agent be, and is hereby authorized Rufos . Stone,
to convey to Rufus F. Stone, lot number sixty-seven in Chap-
man plantation, Aroostook county, waiving further settling
duties, provided, said Stone proves to the satisfaction of the
land agent that he is the actual owner of said lot.

Approved February 7, 1877,

Chapler 25353.

Resolve in favor of tho town of Maysville.

Resolved, That the sum of five hundred dollars be, and i8 Town of Mays-
ville, in favor of.
hereby appropriated for the purpose of paying existing debts
for repairs on the bridge across the Aroostook river in said
town.
Approved February 7, 1877.



